FIA

Liste N°10

CENTRES D'ESSAI AGREES PAR LA FIA POUR SIEGES DE COMPETITION

SELON LA NORME FIA 8855-1999

FIA APPROVED TEST HOUSES FOR COMPETITION SEATS

ACCORDING TO THE FIA STANDARD 8855-1999

LISTE TECHNIQUE N° 10 / TECHNICAL LIST N° 10

Approvation

Centre d’essai Coordonées Pays valid jusq’au
Test House Contact Information Country Approval valid
until
1521 Hume Highway
: : : Campbellfield - Victoria 3061 Melbourne :
APV Engln.eerlng and Testing Tol : +61 3 9355 5529 AAl;St/r?“GfA/U 1226
Services PTY LTD E-mail : jose.defreitas@apvcorporation.com ustralia (AU)
Contact : Mr José de Freitas
Automobil Test Center
Senftenberger Stralle 30
. D - 01998 Klettwitz Allemagne /
DEKRA Automobil GmbH Tel. - +49 357 54 73 44 509 Germany (DE) 09.27
E-mail: olaf.kretschmann@dekra.com
Contact : Mr Olaf Kretschmann
Directorate: Turkova 1001, CZ 14900 PRAHA 4 République
Test house: Klicany 108, CZ 25069 Vodochody Tcheque /
Tel (Directorate) : + 420 267 28 83 32
DEKRA CZ a.s. Tel (Test house) : + 420 284 00 12 30 Czech 01.26
E-mail : petr.sedivy@dekra.com Republic (CZ)
Contact : Mr Petr Sedivy
Viale Lombardia, 20/B
CSI S.p.a. — Certification for "20_021 BOLLATE / MILAN Italie /
. Tel : +39 02 38330 322 italy AT 12.23
Safety Institute E-mail : simonecantoni@csi-spa.com aly (IT)
Contact : Mr Simone Cantoni
LAST - Politecnico di Milano
Dipartimento di Scienze e Edificio B6Via Durando
Tecnologie Aerospaziali "20,158 MILANO Italie /
h . o . Tel : +39 02 23 99 8331 italy (IT 03.28
Laborat?rlo di _S'cure_zza dei E-mail : andrea.milanese@polimi.it aly (IT)
Trasporti — Sezione sicurezza | Contact: Mr Andrea Milanese
passiva
Millbrook Bedford Grande-
UK - MK45 2JQ Bretagne /
MILLBROOK PROVING GROUND | Tel: +44 1525 408 212 Great Britain 03.25
E-mail: Kieran.forinton@utac.com lai
Contact: Kieran Forinton (GB)
Novodvorska 994 Répl{blique
. CZ -142 21 PRAHA - Czech Republic Tcheéque /
TUV SUD Czech s.r.o. Tel : + 42 0 239 046 902 Czech 12.19
E-mail: martin.hron@tuv-sud.cz Republic (CZ)
Contact : Mr Martin Hron
820 Suburban Park Drive .
Greer, SC 29651 %arg'("é‘a ;3'7
: Office: (864) 848-3088 u 03.2026
MGA Research Corporation Contact: Jennifer Hill South ’
arolina
EMAIL: jennifer.hill@mgaresearch.com Carolina (US)
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